Fir	st information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
1.	Dist Bankuna Sub-Divn Khatna PS Rai pun Year 2018 FIR No. 63/18 Date 23.8.18
2.	(i) Act Sections 135 (1) (a) (ii) Act Electricity Act Sections 2003.
	(ii) Act Sections 195 (1) (a) (ii) Act Electricity Act Sections 2003.  (iii) Act Sections Other Acts & Sections Other Acts & Sections
3.	(a) General Diary Reference : Entry No.
	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Detection on Thurs and Date 23.8:18 Time 13:00 hus to 13:35 h-
	(c) Information Received Date M. 2.3 · 8 · 18 · Time Time 17 · 50 hwo.
	Ĝ.D. No. At the Police Station:
4	To a of information Western Oral
5	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. 24 K.M. South / East, JLD 6-331, h.P. no XIV
	(a) Address Vill-Chankel, P. O. Dlako, P.S. Rol PWI / Dist- Bankwia.
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
	Complaint/Informant:
	(a) Name Sti Gaytam Kala: (b) Father's /Husband's Name At. Sudhin Chandra Kala:
	(c) Date / Year of Birth Nat nateo
	(d) Nationality Indian.
	(e) Address A/E & Station Mamagen & Pai putte CC WESEDCL P. S. Rai pur, Did-Bankuna.
7	Details of Know/Suspected/Unknown/Accused with full particulars. Acc. Wtam Gigui Sta-Mayona
	Details of Know/Suspected/Unknown/Accused with full particulars. A. Wtam Gisui, Sto-Nousing - (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) Biswi, Will + P.o. Dheko, P.S. Rai pun, Oixt Banktura.
	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint/informant
9	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach separate sheet, if required)
•	, and and on proportion of the control of the contr
10	. Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :
	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No., If any:
-	incorrection with an company which
	in theater as FIR attached here must
13	. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s
, ,	7
	1
	registered the case and took up the investigation / directed A39 · Stullam Chown Will PL:
	investigation the case, to take up the investigation
	transferred to P.S. On point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint/ informant
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
	and the second state of th
	B
	28/8/18
	Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with
	Gaulam Kala - Lal. Name: SR BISWASIT MONDAL-
Sic	gnature/ Thumb Impression of Rank: INSPECTOR OF POLICE
	Complainant/ Informant Number if any : 1.1 C. R.A.1. PUR. P. S.
	Inspector-in-charge
	Raipur Police Staion
	Dist- Bankura

## WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION CO. LTD.

(A Govt. of West Bengal Enterprise)

Office of The A.E. & Station Manager ,Raipur CCC
Within campus of Raipur 33/11 KV Sub Station,P.O.- Shiromonipur, P.S.- Raipur
Dist.- Bankura, PIN- 722134. Ph No: 03243-267101, E-mail:
smraipurccc@gmail.com

To
The Inspector-in -Charge
Raipur Police station
Dist.-BANKURA.

Sub: Lodging of F.I.R. u/s 135(1) (a) of Electricity Act 2003, Amendment in 2007 against accused **Uttam Bisui**, S/O-Narsing Bisui, Vill+P.O.-Dheko, P.S.-Raipur, Dist-Bankura.

Dear Sir,

I, Sri Goutam Kala, S/O- Lt. Sudhir Chandra Kala, AE & Station Manager, Raipur CCC, WBSEDCL, Dist-Bankura do hereby lodge complaint against accused Uttam Bisui, S/O- Narsing Bisui, Vill+P.O.-Dheko, P.S.-Raipur, Dist-Bankura to the effect that received secret information, the aforesaid accused person was committing theft of electricity by direct hooking from nearby LTOH line of WBSEDCL for the Commercial purpose.

On getting this information on 23.08.2018 between 13.00 hrs to 13.35 hrs, I along with Sri Prasenjit Mandal, S.A.E(E) and Manoranjan Hazari, L.M., all are Raipur CCC, WBSEDCL, inspected the Commercial premises at **Chorkol More** of accused **Uttam Bisui**, S/O- Narsing Bisui, Vill+P.O.-Dheko, P.S.-Raipur, Dist-Bankura. During inspection it was detected that said accused person was using electricity for the his Commercial shop by direct hooking from nearby LTOH line of WBSEDCL.

Consumption load which was detected as 0.25 KW by inspection team. Accordingly inspection report was prepared. Villagers were present but refused to sign in inspection report.

I directed Sri Manoranjan Hazari, L.M, Raipur CCC to de-hook the hooking cable from LTOH line of WBSEDCL and he did the same which I seized 02 nos single core PVC cable approx length 20 feet each as a sample basis after preparing seizure list.

It is well evident that the accused person was committing theft of electricity by direct hooking from nearby LTOH line of WBSEDCL as such he is liable for prosecution u/s 135(1)(a) of Electricity Act 2003, Amendment in 2007.

Kindly treat this complaint as F.I.R.

Enclosure:-1) Original copy of inspection report.

2) Original copy of Seizure List.

3) Produced seized item with label

Received on 23.8.18, at 17:50 m. and started pai pun p.s. case no - 63/18 dt-23.8.18 UN-1350 Case the case the

Inspector-in-charge
Raipur Police Staion
Dist-Bankura

Yours faithfully

Goutam Kala) 23 08
E. & Station Manager

A.E. & Station Manager Raipur CCC, WBSEDCL

A.E. & Stn. Managar Raipur Customer Care Centre W.B.S.E.D.C.L

2. Bow a sign